



$\begin{array}{c} TASTE \, \mathit{of} \\ ROTARY \end{array}$

EVENT SPONSORSHIP

Cary Central Rotary Club's primary fundraiser is our "Taste of Rotary". Our event which features local area restaurants and casino night is now in its 32nd year. Our next event is scheduled to take place on Saturday, March 23, 2019 starting at 6:30pm to be held at Herbert C Young Community Center on the Town Hall Campus at 101 Wilkinson Avenue in downtown Cary, NC.

This year's A Taste of Rotary will be another exciting evening of fun, food, fellowship, and dancing in a casino-like environment. There will be many opportunities to win games and increase your chance at the grand prize. Throughout the evening, we will have gift basket raffles and special Rotarian presentations to complement a variety of restaurants on-hand showing off choices from their menus.

Our goal is to raise funds for the many groups and projects we support in our community as we model the Rotary message and goal of "Service Above Self". All funds and donations received at this event are used to support our Rotary Club's humanitarian, educational, and community programs such as: Meals On Wheels of Wake County, Habitat for Humanity of Wake County, Life Experiences: Job opportunities for people with disabilities, Boys and Girls Homes of North Carolina, Rise Against Hunger of Raleigh, Salvation Army of Wake County, CORRAL Riding Academy, Kingswood Elementary School, Veteran's Freedom Park, Cary, NC, College scholarships and more!

We would like to offer you the opportunity to officially sponsor our event where 100% of your donation will benefit these local charitable organizations. The "Taste of Rotary" provides a number of sponsorship options to participate for contributions starting at \$500. All sponsorship levels include various forms of promotions and tickets to the event. Options are enclosed.

Thank you for considering being one of our partners and helping us address the many needs in our community. Rotarians give many hours of time in service to the community and with these funds raised through this event, we are able to reach further in attending to the needs of others in our community. We sincerely appreciate your support.

For questions and additional information or to buy tickets or secure your sponsorship slot please go to our event site <u>TasteOfRotary.org</u> or contact our 2019 Taste of Rotary Committee Chair, Mike Mazzella at 919.622.3843 or email mmaddogmikey@gmail.com.

Thank you!

Cary Central Rotary Club





TASTE OF ROTARY SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS

Your Sponsorship will make a difference in the many needs of our community!

\$500 TABLE SPONSOR

- 2 admittance tickets which includes all food and our open bar
- Inclusion on all event signage, table and printed materials
- Ongoing announcement recognition throughout the entire evening

\$2,500 TITLE SPONSOR

- 8 admittance tickets which includes all food and our open bar
- Naming rights for the event
- Banner and all printed materials recognition
- Ongoing announcement recognition throughout the entire evening
- Inclusion in the weekly Cary Central Reporter.

\$1,000 EVENT SPONSOR

- 4 admittance tickets which includes all food and our open bar
- Inclusion on all event signage, table and printed materials
- Ongoing announcement recognition throughout the entire evening

\$5,000 PREMIER SPONSOR

- 8 admittance tickets which includes all food and our open bar
- Naming rights for the event
- Banner and all printed materials recognition
- Ongoing announcement recognition throughout the entire evening
- Inclusion in the weekly Cary Central Reporter.
- Additionally, your Company will be a Named Sponsor of our annual Cary Central Rotary Club Boyce Brown Golf Tournament which entitles you to Hole Signage, one Foursome for Golf and all printed recognition.

All of our Sponsorship Levels can be paid for through our event site at <u>TasteOfRotary.org</u> or by contacting one our Club's members. Please note that Cary Central Rotary Club Foundation is a non-profit where all donations are considered 100% tax deductible.

We thank you for your support!

Cary Central Rotary Club Foundation

Post Office Box 4022, Cary, NC 27518